
Segment Running Location Next

Start: Parking Area #1

Head East Access Trail Yellow 0.1 0.1 Start/Finish Area 6.1

Turn Right River Trail Yellow 0.7 0.8

Turn Left Eagle Creek Trail Yellow 1.0 1.8

Veer Right Pine Trail Yellow 0.6 2.4

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Pine Trail Yellow 0.4 2.8

Turn Right Powder Mill Fire Road Yellow 0.3 3.1

Turn Right Pipeline Road Yellow 0.8 3.9

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Pipeline Road Yellow 0.4 4.3

Turn Left Rincon Fire Road Yellow 0.8 5.1

Turn Right River Trail Yellow 0.9 6.0

Turn Right Access Trail Yellow 0.1 6.1

Finish: Picnic Area #1

Segment Running Location Next

Start: Parking Area #1

Head East Access Trail Yellow 0.1 0.1 Start/Finish Area 6.1

Turn Left River Trail Yellow 0.7 0.8

Turn Left Eagle Creek Trail Yellow 1.0 1.8

Veer Right Pine Trail Yellow 0.6 2.4

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Pine Trail Yellow 0.4 2.8

Turn Right Powder Mill Fire Road Yellow 0.3 3.1

Turn Right Pipeline Road Yellow 0.8 3.9

Turn Left Ridge Fire Road Pink 0.2 4.1

Turn Left Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.2 4.3

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.3 4.6

Turn Right Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.7 5.3

Cross River Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.8 6.1

Slight Left Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.1 6.2 Rincon AS 3.7

Cross Highway 9 - Continue Straight Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.1 6.3

Continue Straight Rincon Trail Pink 0.6 6.9

Turn Left Fern Trail Pink 1.1 8.0

Turn Right Ohlone Trail Pink 0.4 8.4

Turn Right Spring Trail Pink 0.5 8.9

Continue Straight Rincon Trail Pink 0.1 9.0

Continue Straight Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.8 9.8

Cross Highway 9 - Continue Straight Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.1 9.9 Rincon AS 3.7

Slight Right Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.8 10.7

Cross River Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.7 11.4

Turn Left Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.2 11.6

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.2 11.8

Continue Straight Rincon Fire Road Yellow 0.7 12.5

Turn Left River Trail Yellow 0.9 13.4

Turn Right Access Trail Yellow 0.1 13.5

Finish: Picnic Area #1

Half Marathon

Miles: 13.5

Direction Course
Distance in Miles Aid Stations in Miles

Santa Cruz Trail Run

10K

Miles:  6.1

Direction Course
Distance in Miles Aid Stations in Miles



Santa Cruz Trail Run

Segment Running Location Next

Start: Parking Area #1

Head East Access Trail Yellow 0.1 0.1 Start/Finish Area 6.1

Turn Left River Trail Yellow 0.7 0.8

Turn Left Eagle Creek Trail Yellow 1.0 1.8

Veer Right Pine Trail Yellow 0.6 2.4

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Pine Trail Yellow 0.4 2.8

Turn Right Powder Mill Fire Road Yellow 0.3 3.1

Turn Right Pipeline Road Yellow 0.8 3.9

Turn Left Ridge Fire Road Pink 0.2 4.1

Turn Left Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.2 4.3

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.3 4.6

Turn Right Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.7 5.3

Cross River Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.8 6.1

Slight Left Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.1 6.2 Rincon AS 3.9

Cross Highway 9 - Continue Straight Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.1 6.3

Continue Straight Rincon Trail Pink 0.6 6.9

Turn Left Fern Trail Pink 1.1 8.0

Turn Right Ohlone Trail Pink 0.4 8.4

Turn Right Spring Trail Pink 0.5 8.9

Continue Straight Rincon Trail Pink 0.1 9.0

Turn Left Ucon Trail Orange 0.7 9.7

Turn Left Connector Trail Orange 0.1 9.8

Continue Straight East Road Orange 0.2 10.0

Turn Right Chinquapin Road Orange 0.1 10.1 UCSC Aid Station 4.6

Turn Left Fuel Break Road Orange 0.6 10.7

Stay Left South Fuel Break Road Orange 0.5 11.2

Turn Right West Road Orange 0.8 12.0

Turn Right Chinquapin Road Orange 0.9 12.9

Turn Left Fuel Break Road Orange 0.2 13.1

Continue Straight Ucon Trail Orange 0.7 13.8

Turn Left Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.8 14.6

Cross Highway 9 - Continue Straight Rincon Connector Trail Pink 0.1 14.7 Rincon AS 3.7

Slight Right Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.8 15.5

Cross River Rincon Fire Road Pink 0.7 16.2

Turn Left Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.2 16.4

Cross Fire Road - Continue Straight Big Rock Hole Trail Pink 0.2 16.6

Continue Straight Rincon Fire Road Yellow 0.7 17.3

Turn Left River Trail Yellow 0.9 18.2

Turn Right Access Trail Yellow 0.1 18.3

Finish: Picnic Area #1

30K

Miles: 18.3

Direction Course
Distance in Miles Aid Stations in Miles


